M

City of Maricopa

Legislation Text

File #: SPEVLIQ 17-02, Version: 1

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on recommending approval to the Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control for an Application submitted by Torri Anderson on behalf of Against Abuse Incorporated to host alcohol at a special event known as The 12th Annual AAI Seeds of Change Gala taking place February 25, 2017 at Province Town Hall, 20942 N. Province Parkway, Maricopa, AZ. Discussion and Action.

The State of Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control requires that an Application for Special Event License be approved by local government before submission to their office. In preparation for the 12th Annual AAI Seeds of Change Gala that is planned for February 25, 2017, at Provice Town Hall, Torri Anderson has submitted an application for Councils' consideration in recommending approval for the special event liquor license. This is the twelfth year in hosting this event. Staff has reviewed, commented, and approved their event plan. Everything is moving forward in the planning process to ensure satisfaction and safety of all parties. This item will be presented by Kristie Riester, Community Services Director

Staff recommends the Mayor and City Council consider the approval to the Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control for a Special Event Liquor License for the The 12th Annual AAI Seeds of Change Gala February 25, 2017.